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End of Week 32 —Friday, May 2, 2014

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#33
Bible Verse:	 Bryce Damato—Proverbs 3:11-12
Catechism:  	 To Parents- 
			   Timothy Frerking—Ephesians 6:4 
		  To Children-
			   Nathan Schneider— Ephesians 6:1
			   Cole Petersen— Ephesians 6:2-3

Mrs. Laubenstein- has been dealing with a variety of health issues 
related to her Parkinson disease and medication. While she is 
recuperating at home, Mrs. Anne Schumacher will be substituting 
for her.  If you should have any questions relating to instruction or 
homework please see me. Please keep Mrs. Laubenstein in your prayers 
that God would grant her a speedy recovery. Mrs. Hughes

“Mrs. Hughes, did you know that-there is only 19 days of school left?” 
I am beginning to hear this daily. Please encourage your student to 
keep their focus until the end.  And so the countdown begins . . .

Choir Information:

Choir Reminder!  Cherub and Academy Choirs will rehearse with the 
Friday Choir next Friday, May 9, to prepare for the Spring Concert. 
Rehearsal begins at 4:15pm.  Cherubs and Academy will rehearse 
together until approximately 4:45pm when the Cherubs will be 
dismissed.  Academy stays until 5:45pm.  Each child should bring an 
extra snack for after school.

Spring Concert - Academy and Cherub Choirs – May 16, 7:00pm 
following the fish fry. Please invite your friends for an evening of food 
and some musical fun!   
Academy and Cherub Choirs should be in the church ready to warm 
up at 6:00pm.  Boys, please wear your school uniform without the tie.  
Girls, please wear a solid bright colored short sleeve shirt with dark 
blue or black pants or skirt.  No jeans, please.



Dates to Remember – 

Sat. May 3 Jane Austen Tea 1:30pm - 4:30pm
Thurs. May 8 Preschool Field Trip 9:00am
Fri. May 9 Hot Lunch /Extra Cherub and Academy 

Choir Practice 
Sun. May 11 Cherub Choir sings for both Divine 

Services
Fri. May 16 Family Fish Fry/Cherub and Academy 

Choir
Spring Concert at 7:00pm

Thur. May 22 Last Day of Preschool
Fri. May 23 Academy Picnic
Mon. May 26 No School/Memorial Day
Tues. May 27 All Academy Field Trip
Wed. May 28 Academy Choir sings for the Graduation 

Service at 6:45pm Reception following 
service / The Ascension of Our Lord 
Celebrated at the 6:45pm Divine Service

Thur. May 29 Academy Banquet
Fri. May 30 Catechetical Olympics/Last Day of School
Fri. June 13 Academy Choir rehearsal – time TBA
Wed. June 18 Academy Choir at Symposium Workshop 

– 2:00pm – 4:00pm
Thur. June 19 Academy Choir sings for the CCA 

Symposium Divine Service at 5:30pm


